
EXISTING VERTICAL HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ZONES

 3/16/2015

Effective 

Date Y-M-D

OECDD VHDZ-001 06/24/02 02-06-24 City of Grants Pass Tom Schauer (541) 474-6355 x6418 tschauer@grantspassoregon.gov
Approved

Josephine County 4-H/Extension Service 

District
OECDD VHDZ-002 08/13/02 02-08-13 City of Klamath Falls Sandra Zaida (541) 883-5396 sandra@ci.klamath-falls.or.us

Approved

Klamath County Emergency Communications 

District, Klamath County Fire Protection 

District #1

OECDD VHDZ-003 09/01/02 02-09-01 City of LaGrande Michael Boquist (541) 962-1307 mboquist@uwtc.net Approved LaGrande Cemetery Maintenance District

OECDD VHDZ-004 10/02/02 02-10-02 City of Central Point Tom Humphrey (541) 664-3321 x230 tomh@ci.central-point.or.us Approved none

OECDD VHDZ-005 05/14/03 03-05-14 City of Medford Louise Dix (541) 774-2090 louise.dix@ci.medford.or.us Approved Jackson County Vector Control District

OECDD VHDZ-006 11/20/03 03-11-20 City of Milwaukie Mike Swanson (503) 786-7501 swansonm@ci.milwaukie.or.us Approved none

OECDD VHDZ-007 11/25/03 03-11-25 City of Eugene Amanda Nobel Flannery (541) 682-5535 Amanda.NobelFlannery@ci.eugene.or.us Approved none

OECDD VHDZ-008 03/10/04 04-03-10 City of Monmouth Jim Hough (503) 751-0146 jhough@ci.monmouth.or.us Approved none

OECDD VHDZ-009 10/15/04 04-10-15 City of Springfield Kevin Ko (541) 726-2302 kko@ci.springfield.or.us Approved none

OHCS VHDZ-010 03/10/06 06-03-10 City of Gresham Janet Young (503) 618-2504 janet.young@ci.gresham.or.us Approved none

OHCS VHDZ-011 no follow 

through by 

City

City of Independence Greg Ellis (503) 838-1212 gellis@ci.independence.or.us
Processing 

Suspended

Ash Creek Water Control District, Hilltop 

Cemetary District, Willamette Education Service 

District
OHCS VHDZ-012 05/22/07 07-05-22 City of Cottage Grove Howard Schesser (541) 942-3340 cddirector@cottagegrove.org Approved none

OHCS VHDZ-013 08/13/09 09-08-13 City of Roseburg Brian Davis (541) 492-6750 bdavis@cityofroseburg.org Approved None

OHCS VHDZ-014 11/24/09 09-11-24 City of Wood Village Sheila Ritz (503) 667-6211 city@ci.wood-village.or.us Approved None

OHCS VHDZ-015 10/10/11 11-10-10 City of Hillsboro Karla Antonini (503) 681-6181 karla@ci.hillsboro.ir.us Approved None

OHCS VHDZ-016 08/01/12
12-08-01

City of Hillsboro-zone 

expansion

Patrick Ribellia (503) 681-6153 patrick4@ci.hillsboro.or.us
Approved

None

OHCS VHDZ-017 09/19/12 12-09-19 City of Beaverton Steven Sparks (503) 526-3720 ssparks@beavertonoregon.gov Approved None

OHCS VHDZ-018
09/20/12

13-5-23

City of Hillsboro-zone 

expansion Colin Cooper (503) 681-6153 colin.cooper@hillsboro-oregon.gov
Approved

None

OHCS VHDZ-019 06/24/13 13-8-13 City of Oregon City Eric Underwood (503) 496-1552 eunderwood@ci.oregon-city.or.us Approved None

OHCS VHDZ-20 14-3-11

City of Hillsboro - 

expansion

Colin Cooper, John 

Boren

(503) 681-6153, (503) 

681-6245 colin.cooper@hillsboro-oregon.gov
Approved

None

OHCS VHDZ-21 02/03/14 The Dalles Tom Linhares (541) 503-2517

OHCS VHDZ-22 07/10/14 City of Tigard Lloyd Purdy (503) 718-2442 lloydp@tigard-or.gov Approved None

OHCS VHDZ-23 11/17/14 City of Fairview Samantha Nelson (503) 665-7929 nelsons@ci.or.us

OHCS VHDZ-24 10/16/14 City of Canby Renate Menelberg (503) 266-0701 Mengelbergr@ci.canby.or.us Approved none

Excluded Special Districts

Certification Date

Jurisdiction Contact Person Phone

OECDD 

or OHCS VHDZ No. E-Mail

Application 

Status
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